
Republic of the Philippines
Oepartment dScbne and Tectuiology
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

INVITATION TO BID

PROCUREMENT OF |i{FORMATTON TECHNOLOGY (rT} EQUTPi/|ENT

1. The SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMAT,ON,NSTITUTE (STl,), through
its Bids and Alvards Committee (BAC), invites PhifGEPS registered
supplier/manufacturer/contractors to bid for the hereunder items:

Bidding will be conducted through an open competitive bidding procedures using
nondiscretionary pass/fail" criterion as specified in the lmplementing Rules and
Regulations Part A (|RR-A) of Republic Ac{ (R.A.) No. 9184, otherwise known as
the'Government Procurement Reform Acf .

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or oubtanding capital
stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a
country the laws or regulations of wfrich grant similar rights or privileges to
Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Gommonwealth Act 138.

The complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased at the STll - BAC
Secretariat - Property Section, 2* Flr. STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos
Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City.

Lot
No.

Item/Description Quantity Approved Budget
for the Contract

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-
refundablel

1 IT EQUIPiIENT

Rack Server - Network

Attached Storage
2 units 440,000.00

UPS, Rackmount 3000VA or

higher
3 units 270,000.00

Intensity Shuttle for USB 3.0 1 unit 20,000.00

Wreless Projector 2 units 70,000.00

Wireless Printer 2 units 46,440.00

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE
ooNTRACT (ABC)

Php M6,t140.00 Php 8N.W



It is also downloadable free of charge from fre websites of the Philippines
Govemment Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and $Tll. Bidders who will
participate in the bidding shall pay the non-refundable fee for Bidding Documents
not later than the submission of their bids.

4. The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIWTIES DATE

1. AdvertisemenUPosting of Bid 20-27 September 2016
2. Submission, Opening of Bids and Bid
Evaluation

28 September 2016 - 10:00 A.M.

3. Post Qualification 2$.30 September 2016
4. Approvalof BAC Resolution/lssuance of
Notice of Award 03 October 2O16
5. Contract preparation and signing by the
HOPE

04 October 2016

6. Notice to Proceed 05 October 2016

The bidders shall submit their duly accomplished eligibility, technical
requirements and financial proposals in separate sealed envelopes on or before
28 September 2016 10:00 A.M. at the BAC-Secretariat. Late bids shall not be
accepted.

The STll reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the
eligibility requirements and to this invitation. STll further reserves the right to
reject any and all proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award the
contract, and makes no assurance that the contract shall be entered into as a
result of this invitation without thereby incuning any liability in accordance with
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its lmplementing Rules and Regulations.

For further information, please refer to:

NEN'TA G. BALBATOSA
Head BAC Secretaiat
SC'E'VCE AN D T EC H N O LO GY I N FO RM ATI O N I N ST IT UT E
Telephone No. 837-2191
Telefax Na. 837-2071 loc. 21 45

,AGAAITIAN
Chair

7.

HARD P. BURGOS
Directort


